### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	l12/23/2010 l	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA
		12/23/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CoreLogic Real Estate Solutions, LLC
Street Address:	4 First American Way
City:	Santa Ana
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92707
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85237847	FLOODMAP
Registration Number:	2430522	FLOODMAP
Registration Number:	2058756	HOMEOWNER AREA NOTIFICATION SERVICE, HNS
Registration Number:	3236132	INSTANTDATA
Registration Number:	3452207	PARCELPOINT
Registration Number:	3525760	RAPIDLINES
Registration Number:	3279044	SMARTWEB
Registration Number:	3450982	SOURCEBRIDGE
Registration Number:	3450983	SOURCEPLUS
Registration Number:	3299441	TAXWATCH
Registration Number:	1887440	WATER-TIGHT GUARANTEES

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)965-1331

TRADEMARK REEL: 004597 FRAME: 0678 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-965-1390

Email: mleonard@panitchlaw.com, esteigerwalt@panitchlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Leonard

Address Line 1: PANITCH SCHWARZE BELISARIO & NADEL LLP

Address Line 2: 2005 Market Street, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	610045.5003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Leonard
Signature:	/michael leonard/
Date:	08/04/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=00333192#page1.tif source=00333192#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004597 FRAME: 0679



# State of California Secretary of State

## LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY **CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT**

**ENDORSED - FILED** in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

DEC 2 3 2010

A \$30.00 filing fee must accompany this form.

	IMPORTANT – Read instructions be	fore completing this form.	This Space For Filing Use Only
1.	SECRETARY OF STATE FILE NUMBER	2. NAME OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPA	ANY
	400724640026	First Americana De al Frantis O. L.C	

•••	~~~	ordinate of orace real require	# HANNE OF EMPLED CIME	LIII COMPANI		
		199731610036	First American Real Estate S	olutions LLC		
3.	COL	COMPLETE ONLY THE SECTIONS WHERE INFORMATION IS BEING CHANGED. ADDITIONAL PAGES MAY BE ATTACHED IF NECESSARY.				
	_		<b></b>			
	Α.	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY NAM ABBREVIATIONS "LLC" OR "L.L.C.")	E (END THE NAME WITH THE WORD	S "LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY," "LTE	). LIABILITY CO.º OR THE	
		CoreLogic Real Estate Solutions, Lt	_C			
	₿.	THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY	WILL BE MANAGED BY (CHECK	ONE):		
		ONE MANAGER				
		MORE THAN ONE MANAGER ALL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPA	MY MEMBER(S)			
	c.	AMENDMENT TO TEXT OF THE ART	TCLES OF ORGANIZATION:			
	D.	OTHER MATTERS TO BE INCLUDED	IN THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE	SET FORTH ON SEPARATE ATTA	ACHED PAGES AND ARE MA	DΕ
		A PART OF THIS CERTIFICATE. C LIABILITY COMPANY IS TO DISSOLT	VE OR ANY CHANGE IN THE EVI	ENTS THAT WILL CAUSE THE DIS	SOLUTION.	ED
4.	FUT	UDE EFECOTOR DATE IS ANY.				
4.	FUI	URE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY:	MONTH	DAY	YEAR	
5.	NUM	BER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY:		DA1	ILAN	
6.	ITIS	HEREBY DECLARED THAT I AM THE	PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS	INSTRUMENT, WHICH EXECUTION	ON IS MY ACT AND DEED.	
		UKS U'N		December 23	, 2010	
		ATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON		DATE	V V/-	
	Sterg	Stergios Theologidies, (MCLA) (A CA)				
	PPE	OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZ	ED PERSON			
7.	RET	TURN TO:		٦		
	NAM			l		
	FIRM	-				
		RESS				
		//STATE CODE				
	_ / ∤[= 1.					

SEC/STATE FORM LLC-2 (Rev. 03/2005) -- FILING FEE \$30.00

4.

5. 6.

7.

APPROVED BY SECRETARY OF STATE



DEC 2 8 2010

Date:.....

DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 004597 FRAME: 0681

**RECORDED: 08/04/2011**